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2011 CANADA WINTER GAMES - JEUX DE CANADA 2011
HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA
SHOOTING - RESULTS

All in all, an excellent Canada Winter Games. Congratulations to the people of
Halifax - especially the volunteers who did such an outstanding job of hosting the Games and
providing everything our officials needed at the drop of a hat. They did a great job!

Ten of the 13 possible Provinces/Territories were represented. There was a fine crew of
officials - and a great bunch of competitors: as evidenced by the number of match records that were
broken. When revising the list of match records I noted that all records were set in either 2007 or
2011 - a clear indication of the continuous improvement of the shooters.

Women’s Air Pistol Team Event:
No new record - Yukon (Danielle Marcotte, Kyley Marcotte) scored 710 - match record is 715. 

Men’s Air Pistol Team Event:
No new record: Ontario and Quebec tied at 1073 - match record is 1111.

Men’s Air Rifle Team Event:
Ontario (Christopher Baldwin and Kyle Jackson) and Saskatchewan (Clayton Schlosser and
Mack Kohl) fired 1130 - matching the record of 1130.

Women’s Air Rifle Team Event:
Saskatchewan, Quebec and Manitoba all bettered the old record of 754.
Saskatchewan (Cassandra Wilson-Anderson and Aerial Arthur) set the new record of 788.

Men’s Air Pistol Individual Event:
No new record: Francis Le Sieur fired a 552 - match record is 556.
After the Finals Francis Le Sieur had a 646.7 - match record is 652.9.

Women’s Air Pistol Individual Event:
In the Qualifying round Danielle Marcotte set a new record with 372 - old record was 366.
Emma Meulenkamp’s 367 beat the old record; and Caroline Sims’ 366 tied it.
In the Finals Danielle Marcotte set a new record of 466.2 (Old one was 459.6)

Women’s Air Rifle Individual Event:
No new record: Connor Deneka had a 385 - match record is 388.
In the Finals Aerial Arthur had a 486.7 - match record is 490.1.

Men’s Air Rifle Individual Event:
In the Qualifying round Mack Kohl set a new record with 581 - old record was 575.
Christopher Baldwin’s 577 also beat the old record.
In the Finals Mack Kohl set a new record of 680.5 - old record was 672.5.
Christopher Baldwin’s 679.0 also beat the old record.

Congratulations to everyone!
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EVENT:#3: Air Pistol: Team/Men - Pistolet a Air: Equipe/Hommes
     Rg.  Name                 No. Pr   #1  #2  #3  #4  #5  #6  TOTAL
    ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1 LE SIEUR, FRANCIS      134 QC   93  90  92  91  90  93  549
      2 AKOW, JORDAN           144 ON   88  90  90  95  91  89  543
      3 SCHULZE, PETER         174 AB   84  90  90  89  93  93  539
      4 MUENCH, COLTON         185 BC   84  91  88  91  86  94  534
      5 DE HAITRE, RENE        104 NL   92  86  89  86  92  88  533
      6 SCATLIFF, TURK         155 MB   88  92  89  97  80  87  533
      7 KAO, MATTHEW           145 ON   86  87  91  88  88  90  530
      8 NEVLAND, DREW          164 SK   90  86  91  89  89  85  530
      9 ARSENAULT, SEBASTIEN   135 QC   91  87  85  90  85  86  524
     10 BORESKIE, KEVIN        154 MB   87  83  92  90  81  86  519
     11 CHAN, DOMINIC          184 BC   90  87  87  86  86  82  518
     12 McILROY, KENDYLL       175 AB   85  83  85  87  88  89  517
     13 GYOERICK, JEREMY       165 SK   91  84  86  89  83  84  517
     14 DIMMER, BRANDON        114 NS   86  87  82  85  84  81  505
     15 DIMMER, LIAM           113 NS   73  77  79  79  73  77  458

       *******************************************************************
       * MATCH RECORD :QUEBEC                                1111 (2007) *
       *         (PHILLIPE GRAND MAISON, PHILLIPE TOUSIGNANT   (557/554) *
       *******************************************************************
RG. NAME              SCORE   TOTAL     RG. NAME              SCORE   TOTAL     
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1. Ontario                              2. Quebec                             
     AKOW, JORDAN       543                  LE SIEUR, FRANCIS  549             
     KAO, MATTHEW       530     1073         ARSENAULT, S.      524     1073    
     Tie Broken by Countback (179/179)       Tie Broken by Countback (179/175)
    
  3. Alberta                              4. British Columbia                   
     SCHULZE, PETER     539                  CHAN, DOMINIC      518             
     McILROY, KENDYLL   517     1056         MUENCH, COLTON     534     1052    
                                             Tie Broken by Countback (176)

  5. Manitoba                             6. Saskatchewan                       
     BORESKIE, KEVIN    519                  NEVLAND, DREW      530             
     SCATLIFF, TURK     533     1052         GYOERICK, JEREMY   517     1047    
     Tie Broken by Countback (173)

  7. Nova Scotia                          8. Newfoundland & Labrador            
     DIMMER, LIAM       458                  DE HAITRE, RENE    533             
     DIMMER, BRANDON    505      963                              0      533    
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EVENT:#4: Air Pistol: Team/Women - Pistolet a Air: Equipe/Dames
     Rg.  Name                 No. Pr     #1    #2    #3    #4  TOTAL
    ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1 BECKETT, ERIN          181 BC     91    92    94    89    366
      2 LE SIEUR, AUDREY-ANNE  138 QC     89    91    90    94    364
      3 MARCOTTE, DANIELLE     190 YT     92    91    87    90    360
      4 CHESTER, TASHA         160 SK     93    86    88    91    358
      5 MEULENKAMP, EMMA       101 NL     87    95    90    85    357
      6 SIMS, CAROLINE         150 MB     85    91    88    91    355
      7 MARCOTTE, KYLEY        191 YT     79    92    87    92    350
      8 CAINE, SARAH           171 AB     86    82    89    88    345
      9 AUTON, KATHLEEN        180 BC     87    86    88    83    344
     10 CAINE, EMILY           170 AB     90    81    90    82    343
     11 ROBERTSON, KATHRYN     141 ON     91    85    85    80    341
     12 MILNE, TANIS           151 MB     81    86    85    88    340
     13 CHESTER, SASHA         161 SK     86    89    80    80    335
     14 CHENG, ANNIE           110 NS     85    85    84    79    333
     15 PARKER, ASHLEY         140 ON     79    79    88    86    332
     16 SPARKES, ALYSSA        100 NL     83    87    77    82    329
     17 PAGEAU, MARIE-CLAUDE   130 QC     77    86    81    83    327

  ************************************************************************
  * MATCH RECORD :BRITISH COLUMBIA                      715 (2007)       *
  *               (CATHERINE THWAITES, SYLVIA INCROCI)  (361/354)        *
  ************************************************************************

RG. NAME              SCORE   TOTAL     RG. NAME              SCORE   TOTAL     
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1. Yukon                                2. British Columbia                   
     MARCOTTE, D.       360                  AUTON, KATHLEEN    344             
     MARCOTTE, KYLEY    350      710         BECKETT, ERIN      366      710    
     Tie Broken by Countback (182)           Tie Broken by Countback (172)        

  3. Manitoba                             4. Saskatchewan                       
     SIMS, CAROLINE     355                  CHESTER, TASHA     358             
     MILNE, TANIS       340      695         CHESTER, SASHA     335      693    

  5. Quebec                               6. Alberta                            
     PAGEAU, M.         327                  CAINE, EMILY       343             
     LE SIEUR, A.       364      691         CAINE, SARAH       345      688    

  7. Newfoundland & Labrador              8. Ontario                            
     SPARKES, ALYSSA    329                  PARKER, ASHLEY     332             
     MEULENKAMP, EMMA   357      686         ROBERTSON, K.      341      673    

  9. Nova Scotia                        
     CHENG, ANNIE       333             
                          0      333    
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EVENT:#7: Air Pistol - Women's Final / Pistole a Air - Finale Femmes                       
*********************************************************
                 MATCH RECORD: DANIELLE MARCOTTE     466.2 (2011)
              *********************************************************
                                                   QUALIFYING       FINAL
   Rg.  Name                 No. Pr   #1   #2   #3   #4 TOTAL  FINL TOTAL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 MARCOTTE, DANIELLE     190 YT  96.0 92.0 93.0 91.0 372.0 94.2 466.2
    2 MEULENKAMP, EMMA       101 NL  94.0 89.0 92.0 92.0 367.0 92.0 459.0
    3 SIMS, CAROLINE         150 MB  90.0 95.0 94.0 87.0 366.0 89.6 455.6
    4 LE SIEUR, AUDREY-ANNE  138 QC  91.0 91.0 89.0 90.0 361.0 93.9 454.9
    5 BECKETT, ERIN          181 BC  92.0 89.0 88.0 90.0 359.0 92.2 451.2
    6 ROBERTSON, KATHRYN     141 ON  83.0 91.0 91.0 90.0 355.0 94.1 449.1
    7 AUTON, KATHLEEN        180 BC  87.0 89.0 87.0 93.0 356.0 87.2 443.2
    8 CAINE, SARAH           171 AB  87.0 87.0 87.0 88.0 349.0 88.8 437.8
    9 MARCOTTE, KYLEY        191 YT  85.0 86.0 86.0 89.0 346.0      346.0
   10 CAINE, EMILY           170 AB  92.0 88.0 85.0 81.0 346.0      346.0
   11 PAGEAU, MARIE-CLAUDE   130 QC  88.0 82.0 84.0 89.0 343.0      343.0
   12 CHENG, ANNIE           110 NS  92.0 83.0 80.0 86.0 341.0      341.0
   13 SPARKES, ALYSSA        100 NL  85.0 79.0 89.0 86.0 339.0      339.0
   14 MILNE, TANIS           151 MB  86.0 87.0 85.0 81.0 339.0      339.0
   15 CHESTER, TASHA         160 SK  87.0 84.0 88.0 80.0 339.0      339.0
   16 PARKER, ASHLEY         140 ON  76.0 82.0 87.0 86.0 331.0      331.0
   17 CHESTER, SASHA         161 SK  78.0 84.0 82.0 83.0 327.0      327.0

EVENT:#8: Air Pistol - Men's Final / Pistole a Air - Finale Hommes
              *********************************************************
                 MATCH RECORD: MATTHEW HENDRY        652.9 (2007)
              *********************************************************
                                                             QUALIFYING       FINAL
   Rg.  Name                 No. Pr   #1   #2   #3   #4   #5   #6 TOTAL  FINL TOTAL
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 LE SIEUR, FRANCIS      134 QC  91.0 93.0 92.0 92.0 95.0 89.0 552.0 94.7 646.7
    2 AKOW, JORDAN           144 ON  92.0 96.0 92.0 91.0 90.0 89.0 550.0 93.4 643.4
    3 SCHULZE, PETER         174 AB  91.0 92.0 90.0 93.0 90.0 91.0 547.0 95.1 642.1
    4 GYOERICK, JEREMY       165 SK  91.0 94.0 95.0 90.0 87.0 91.0 548.0 93.2 641.2
    5 DE HAITRE, RENE        104 NL  91.0 95.0 94.0 91.0 85.0 88.0 544.0 95.5 639.5
    6 ARSENAULT, SEBASTIEN   135 QC  89.0 89.0 91.0 87.0 89.0 96.0 541.0 91.2 632.2
    7 NEVLAND, DREW          164 SK  90.0 89.0 89.0 83.0 87.0 90.0 528.0 97.1 625.1
    8 BORESKIE, KEVIN        154 MB  87.0 89.0 89.0 85.0 91.0 88.0 529.0 81.3 610.3
    9 MUENCH, COLTON         185 BC  85.0 89.0 88.0 93.0 83.0 88.0 526.0      526.0
   10 SCATLIFF, TURK         155 MB  84.0 88.0 88.0 88.0 89.0 84.0 521.0      521.0
   11 KAO, MATTHEW           145 ON  86.0 88.0 88.0 87.0 90.0 82.0 521.0      521.0
   12 CHAN, DOMINIC          184 BC  88.0 91.0 81.0 86.0 82.0 85.0 513.0      513.0
   13 McILROY, KENDYLL       175 AB  82.0 83.0 88.0 84.0 84.0 89.0 510.0      510.0
   14 DIMMER, BRANDON        114 NS  79.0 83.0 83.0 88.0 83.0 76.0 492.0      492.0
   15 DIMMER, LIAM           113 NS  82.0 74.0 79.0 81.0 83.0 79.0 478.0      478.0


